Value

Government debt
U.S. treasury bonds $10 $— $10 $10 $— $10
Other U.S. and non-U.S. government
bonds 103 1 104 119 1 120

Corporate bonds
Corporate bonds 691 24 715 612 21 633
Asset-backed securities 99 1 100 72 — 72

Mortgage-backed debt securities
U.S. governmental agency 311 2 313 322 (1 ) 321
Residential 16 1 17 18 — 18
Commercial 68 6 74 87 6 93

Equity securities
Large capitalization value 169 88 257 173 81 254
Smaller company growth 24 29 53 25 24 49
Total $1,491 $152 $1,643 $1,438 $132 $1,570

During the three and six months ended June 30, 2014, there were no charges for other-than-temporary declines in the
market values of securities. During the three and six months ended June 30, 2013, charges for other-than-temporary
declines in the market values of securities were $1 million. These charges were accounted for as realized losses and
were included in Other income (expense) in the Consolidated Statement of Results of Operations. The cost basis for
the impacted securities was adjusted to reflect these charges.

22

Edgar Filing: CATERPILLAR INC - Form 10-Q

37

Table of Contents

Investments in an unrealized loss position that are not other-than-temporarily impaired:

June 30, 2014
Less than 12 months 1 12 months or more 1 Total

(Millions of dollars) Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Corporate bonds
Asset-backed securities $6 $— $17 $1 $23 $1
Mortgage-backed debt securities
U.S. governmental agency 30 — 147 3 177 3
Equity securities
Large capitalization value 10 1 1 — 11 1
Total $46 $1 $165 $4 $211 $5

December 31, 2013
Less than 12 months 1 12 months or more 1 Total

(Millions of dollars) Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Fair
Value

Unrealized
Losses

Corporate bonds
Corporate bonds $159 $2 $1 $— $160 $2
Asset-backed securities 6 — 20 1 26 1
Mortgage-backed debt securities
U.S. governmental agency 140 4 65 2 205 6
Total $305 $6 $86 $3 $391 $9

1   Indicates length of time that individual securities have been in a continuous unrealized loss position.

Corporate Bonds.  The unrealized losses on our investments in asset-backed securities relate to changes in interest
rates and credit-related yield spreads since time of purchase.  We do not intend to sell the investments and it is not
likely that we will be required to sell the investments before recovery of their amortized cost basis.  We do not
consider these investments to be other-than-temporarily impaired as of June 30, 2014.

Mortgage-Backed Debt Securities.  The unrealized losses on our investments in mortgage-backed securities relate to